# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM658791

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChenMed, LLC		07/08/2021	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	490 S. Orange Avenue, Floor 10
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323721	CHENMED
Serial Number:	88862695	CHEN SENIOR MEDICAL CENTER
Serial Number:	90479395	VAXTHENATION IT'S OUR BEST SHOT
Serial Number:	90479236	VAXTHENATION IT'S OUR BEST SHOT
Serial Number:	90752996	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

tefiester@nixonpeabody.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth W. Baio

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	296604-000038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth W. Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth W. Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Notice of Filings of Trademarks--JPMorgan--ChenMed (A&R 2021)#page1.tif source=Notice of Filings of Trademarks--JPMorgan--ChenMed (A&R 2021)#page2.tif source=Notice of Filings of Trademarks--JPMorgan--ChenMed (A&R 2021)#page3.tif source=Notice of Filings of Trademarks--JPMorgan--ChenMed (A&R 2021)#page4.tif

#### NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July <u>8</u>, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "<u>Obligor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark application.

[Signature page follows]

4828-5492-2223.5

Very truly yours,
CHENMED, L.C.
By:
Name: Christopher Chen
Title: CEO
1395 NW 167th Street
Miami Gardens, FL 33169

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_
Name:
Title:

490 S. Orange Avenue, Floor 10
Orlando, FL 32801

Very truly yours,

CHENMED, LLC

By:\_\_\_\_\_
Name:
Title:

1395 NW 167<sup>th</sup> Street Miami Gardens, FL 33169

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kristing Harbison Title: Outhouzed Signer

490 S. Orange Avenue, Floor 10 Orlando, FL 32801

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (A&R 2021)]

# Schedule 1

# Trademarks and Trademark Applications

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Obligor
CHENMED	4323721	08/15/12	ChenMed, LLC
CHEN SENIOR MEDICAL CENTER	88862695	4/7/2020	ChenMed, LLC
VAXTHENATION IT'S OUR BEST SHOT and Design	90479395	1/21/2021	ChenMed, LLC
VAXTHENATION IT'S OUR BEST SHOT	90479236	1/21/2021	ChenMed, LLC
	90752996	6/3/2021	ChenMed, LLC

4828-5492-2223.5

**RECORDED: 07/08/2021**